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Contestant
matt dodge
colleen parker
lisa miller
kevin zern
mark baron
jason buckley
seth gurss
jonathan allston
mark dickerson
chris macklin
dani ezelle
andy sheldon
brady nelson
matt parker
jared weaver

benjamin everson

jj golden

courtney mcnamara

shane golden

michael o'shaughnessey

jeff sheldon
nathan mizell

christina o'shaughnessey

lane hansel
conrad kraybill
cara mcnamara
mike sheldon
john wessely
matt raymond
jason francis
john anderson
kory yule

john dimare
andy lynch

Score
981
964
861
817
813
807
800
796
794
790
790
789
786
786
772
759
755
751
750
745
738
734
733
733
730
729
720
715
712
712
708
707
707
706

Champion

North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
Michigan State
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina

2nd Place



34
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
56
58
59
60
61
62
63
63
65
65
67
68
69

rich kolmus
david warren
steven tipmoreii
jenniger gurss
phillip fougere
gordon love
robbie fithian
trevor keyser
sean streff
christina lamphere
andrew gafken
shawn magee
matt fagan
renee bailie
bethany roberge
will lebus

derek rogers
david sullivan
jonathan zern
craig kopas
aaron mathey
lindsay anderson
david anderson
michael whitcomb
stacy dickerson
dustin rogers
jacob keyser
jeff alexander
ethan hamblen
ted robertson
rick vasso

matt taylor
steve anderson
tj turner

david black

706
702
700
694
690
686
683
681
679
676
672
670
668
660
659
657
656
651
645
637
633
632
632
631
625
624
622
619
616
616
613
613
612
611
610

UConn

North Carolina
North Carolina
Michigan State
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
Pittsburgh
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
Oklahoma
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
Pittsburgh
North Carolina
Louisville
Pittsburgh
Louisville
North Carolina
North Carolina
Pittsburgh
North Carolina
Louisville
UConn

North Carolina
UConn
Pittsburgh
Louisville
Memphis
Pittsburgh
Louisville



70
71
72
72
74
75
76
77
77
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
92
94
95
96
97
98
99
99
101
101
103
104

dani o'shaughnessey
robin sheldon

ben anderson
dave schoeffler
kevin moses

don lentz

paul whitt

amy golden

walker texasranger
madison adams
mike roberge
natalie ezelle

craig morris
michael miller

dad martin
monroe carl
bradley berthiaume
erik nagengast
steve derdowski
tyler lahar

jeremy buckley
phill carr

bri anderson

marc morrell

chris meroff
benjamin allston
andy taylor
jeremy price

jonathan schwarzberg

cara o'shaughnessey
james dinnan

casey billsby

trevor love

fred gregory

abe green

609
608
607
607
606
604
599
598
598
595
594
590
587
586
585
583
580
579
578
576
574
573
572
572
568
567
565
564
561
558
558
557
557
555
550

Pittsburgh
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Louisville
North Carolina
Pittsburgh
UConn

UConn

UConn
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
North Carolina
Memphis
Michigan State
Louisville
UConn
Syracuse
North Carolina
Louisville
UConn

UConn
Louisville
Memphis
North Carolina
Memphis
Pittsburgh
Louisville
Pittsburgh
Memphis
Pittsburgh
North Carolina



105
106
107
107
109
110
111
112
112
114
115
115
117
117
119
120
120
122
123
124
125
126
126
126
129
129
131
132
132
134
134
136
137
138
138

lucas lampman
donny varney
michael o'shaughnessey
paul schoeffler
danielle allison
joshua ragan
david carlson
joshua pegram
dan brabson
aaron brown
jason cornwell
nate lentz
daren dale

gary anderson
karyn bush
george clements
elijah hamblen
david dickerson
jesse goins
craig anderson
susan schoeffler
james love

paul anderson
matt bachman
dave vandeventer
matt steward
paul ragan

brett ingalls
andy zale

evan baltz

eric butler
robert latour
nate hamblen
adam bailie
denny bohs

549
547
545
545
537
535
529
527
527
525
522
522
517
517
514
512
512
508
504
497
495
494
494
494
493
493
491
489
489
488
488
487
484
482
482

Pittsburgh
Memphis
Memphis
Kansas
Louisville
Pittsburgh
Louisville
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Duke
Pittsburgh
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Oklahoma
Memphis
Memphis
Kansas
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Syracuse
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Villanova
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Louisville
Pittsburgh
UConn
Pittsburgh
UConn



140
141
142
142
144
145
145
147
148
148
150
151
152
152
154
155
155
157
158
159
159
161
162
163
164
165
166
166
168
169
170
171
172
173
173

phil sheldon
veronica martin
shawn's wife
aimee mcdorman
michele mathey
gabe marinelli
dean falavolito
ted allston
justin jago

ryan smith
mark allen
janice zale
isaac's grandma
isetta moses
kathy adams
chris shondelmyer
harrison jacobs
p diddy

jena grady
darrin forehand
aaron coe

jeff fritz

nathan barley
lynn butler
dyke habegger
mark blasko
jordan craft
michael kicher
lauren lahar
danny dimare
steven schoeffler
sam sampson
rick bayley
matthew davey
greg adams

477
474
472
472
470
469
469
466
464
464
463
461
460
460
459
458
458
457
456
453
453
452
446
444
442
437
435
435
432
430
429
427
426
422
422

Louisville
Boston Coll
Pittsburgh
Memphis
Duke
Pittsburgh
Memphis
Memphis
Pittsburgh
Louisville
Villanova
Pittsburgh
Missouri
Michigan State
Pittsburgh
Oklahoma
Louisville
Memphis
West Virginia
Duke
Louisville
Louisville
Michigan State
Kansas
Pittsburgh
Binghamton
Pittsburgh
Louisville
UConn
Michigan State
Louisville
Louisville
Memphis
Duke
Memphis



175
176
177
178
179
179
181
181
183
184
185
186
186
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204

jonathan matson
stephen matson
nate petersen
shawn lahar
christy taylor
scott kearney
sam mcnamara
robert mcdorman
dan mcnamara
jolene lampman
mike roeper

erin martin

matt lamphere
luke kutrieb

stan mcnamara
matt bush

kevin ingalls
andy martinjr
anil khan

philip yorgey
stan stone
melanie schoeffler
debra love
gregory aucoin
larry foxx

steve love

heidi foxx
julianna foxx
chad alden

isaac bush

420
417
416
412
411
411
407
407
400
398
397
396
396
392
386
377
374
373
368
363
343
332
325
321
317
301
295
276
270
252

Louisville
Missour
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Kansas
Duke
Memphis
Pittsburgh
UConn
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Louisville
Memphis
Duke
Pittsburgh
Memphis
Louisville
Louisville
Memphis
Duke
Kansas
Duke
Louisville
Kansas
Wake Forest
Ohio St
Butler
Syracuse
California



